belfuse.com/signal
SLPPI05 / SLPPI06 Series
High Power Inductors
Signal Transformer is introducing the beginning of a new family of low-profile
high-power inductors (SLPPI) with the release of SLPPI05/06. Height profiles of
0.8 mm to 1.8 mm, small footprints of 5.5 mm x 7.1 mm to 5.2 mm x 6.6 mm and
broad range of inductance and current ratings, make them ideal for a wide range
of applications. Due to their magnetic shielding, SLPPI’s can be located adjacent

Electrical specifications for all part numbers measured at 25°C unless otherwise stated.
Part Number
Inductance
L
(μH)
Inductance
Tolerance
 (± %)
DCR
(mΩ)
I sat
(A)
I rms
(A)
Typ Max Max Max
SLPPI05-10-1R0M 1.0 20 42.8 52.0 7.8 3.0
SLPPI05-10-2R2M 2.2 20 87.0 105 3.8 2.5
SLPPI05-10-R47M 4.7 20 158 190 3.5 2.0
SLPPI05-12-1R0M 1.0 20 27.6 31.8 8.2 4.8
SLPPI05-12-2R2M 2.2 20 55.0 66.0 4.2 3.5
SLPPI05-12-R47M 4.7 20 130 156 3.5 2.0
SLPPI05-12-100M 10.0 20 272 326 2.2 1.5
SLPPI05-15-R68M 0.68 20 11.6 14.5 13.0 8.0
SLPPI05-15-1R0M 1.0 20 18.8 22.6 9.5 6.0
SLPPI05-15-1R5M 1.5 20 28.0 34.0 8.2 5.0
SLPPI05-15-2R2M 2.2 20 41.4 49.5  6.0 3.4
SLPPI05-15-4R7M 4.7 20 80.0 96.0 4.2 2.6
SLPPI05-15-100M 10.0 20 149 170 3.0 2.0
SLPPI05-18-R47M 0.47 20 7.4 8.9 15.5 9.5
SLPPI05-18-2R2M 2.2 20 29.2 35.0 7.4 4.7
SLPPI05-18-4R7M 4.7 20 61.8 72.8 4.0 3.0
SLPPI05-18-6R8M 6.8 20 71.5 86.0 3.0 2.8
SLPPI05-18-100M 10.0 20 126 149 2.9 2.4
SLPPI05-02-1R0M 1.0 20 13.7 16.5 10.6 6.8
SLPPI05-02-3R3M 3.3 20 49.4 59.3 6.5  3.5
SLPPI05-02-4R7M 4.7 20 54.0 65.0 4.0 3.2
SLPPI05-02-100M 10.0 20 135 162 3.3 2.0
Notes:
1.  Test Condition: 1 MHz, 1.0 Vrms.
2.  I sat (Max): DC current (A) that will cause L0 to drop 30% max.
3.  I rms (Max): DC current (A) that will cause an ΔT of 40°C max.

Electrical specifications for all part numbers measured at 25°C unless otherwise stated.
Part Number
Inductance
L
(μH)
Inductance
Tolerance
 (± %)
DCR
(mΩ)
I sat
(A)
I rms
(A)
Typ Max Max Max
SLPPI06-10-R68M 0.68 20 23.2 27.8 10.5 5.5
SLPPI06-10-1R0M 1.0 20 34.5 41.5 9.0 4.2
SLPPI06-10-1R5M 1.5 20 59.3 71.0 6.3 3.7
SLPPI06-12-1R0M 1.0 20 24.9 28.0 9.7 5.0
SLPPI06-12-2R2M 2.2 20 54.4 65.0 5.8 4.0
SLPPI06-12-4R7M 4.7 20 76.2 91.0 4.0 3.0
SLPPI06-15-1R0M 1.0 20 18.4 21.0 10.0 7.6
SLPPI06-15-1R5M 1.5 20 23.9 28.0 9.6 6.0
SLPPI06-15-2R2M 2.2 20 36.0 42.0 7.0 5.2
SLPPI06-15-3R3M 3.3 20 54.0 63.0 6.4 4.2
SLPPI06-18-2R2M 2.2 20 29.7 34.0 10.0 5.0
SLPPI06-18-3R3M 3.3 20 46.6 56.0 7.0 4.0
SLPPI06-18-100M 10.0 20 125 145 4.0 2.4
SLPPI06-02-2R2M 2.2 20 18.5 22.5 9.0 6.5
SLPPI06-02-3R3M 3.3 20 40.0 48.0 8.3 4.2
SLPPI06-02-4R7M 4.7 20 41.0 50.0 6.5 4.0
Notes:
1.  Test Condition: 1 MHz, 1.0 Vrms.
2.  I sat (Max): DC current (A) that will cause L0 to drop 30% max.
3.  I rms (Max): DC current (A) that will cause an ΔT of 40°C max.

Custom versions available upon request.
© 2022 Signal Transformer Specifications subject to change without notice.  SLPPI05/SLPPI06 Series   Dec 15 2022
SLPPI05 / SLPPI06 Series
RoHS
Compliant
TAPE AND REEL SPECIFICATIONS
Series
Reel dimensions (mm) Tape dimensions (mm) Reel
(pcs) A B C D E W P F H T A0 B0
SLPPI05-10 330±1 100±0.5 20.2 min 13+0.5/-0.2 16.4+2/-0 16±0.3 8±0.1 7.5±0.1 1.4±0.1 0.3±0.05 5.40±0.1 5.90±0.1 4000
SLPPI05-12 330±1 100±0.5 20.2 min 13+0.5/-0.2 16.4+2/-0 16±0.3 8±0.1 7.5±0.1 1.4±0.1 0.3±0.05 5.40±0.1 5.90±0.1 4000
SLPPI05-15 330±1 100±0.5 20.2 min 13+0.5/-0.2 16.4+2/-0 16±0.3 8±0.1 7.5±0.1 1.7±0.1 0.3±0.05 5.40±0.1 5.90±0.1 4000
SLPPI05-18 330±1 100±0.5 20.2 min 13+0.5/-0.2 16.4+2/-0 16±0.3 8±0.1 7.5±0.1 2.4±0.1 0.3±0.05 5.50±0.1 6.00±0.1 3000
SLPPI05-02 330±1 100±0.5 20.2 min 13+0.5/-0.2 16.4+2/-0 16±0.3 8±0.1 7.5±0.1 2.4±0.1 0.3±0.05 5.50±0.1 6.00±0.1 3000
SLPPI06-10 330±1 100±0.5 20.2 min 13+0.5/-0.2 16.4+2/-0 16±0.3 12±0.1 7.5±0.1 1.4±0.1 0.3±0.05 6.85±0.1 7.40±0.1 3000
SLPPI06-12 330±1 100±0.5 20.2 min 13+0.5/-0.2 16.4+2/-0 16±0.3 12±0.1 7.5±0.1 1.4±0.1 0.3±0.05 6.85±0.1 7.40±0.1 3000
SLPPI06-15 330±1 100±0.5 20.2 min 13+0.5/-0.2 16.4+2/-0 16±0.3 12±0.1 7.5±0.1 1.7±0.1 0.3±0.05 6.85±0.1 7.35±0.1 2000
SLPPI06-18 330±1 100±0.5 20.2 min 13+0.5/-0.2 16.4+2/-0 16±0.3 12±0.1 7.5±0.1 2.3±0.1 0.3±0.05 6.90±0.1 7.50±0.1 2000
SLPPI06-02 330±1 100±0.5 20.2 min 13+0.5/-0.2 16.4+2/-0 16±0.3 12±0.1 7.5±0.1 2.3±0.1 0.3±0.05 6.90±0.1 7.50±0.1 2000
Peel force of top cover tapePeel force of top cover tape